

## **Aravind Allu**

Via E-mail alluaravind1313@gmail.com

Our Ref: PDGUS243764

Date: 17 January 2023

Dear Aravind Allu

## In Re: Confirmation of Loan Settlement

Prodigy Finance Limited is authorized and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and entered on the Financial Services Register under firm registration number 612713.

We confirm herewith that the loan as specified hereafter has been settled in full:

Loan reference number: PDGUS243764

Loan currency: USD

Loan amount: 26000

Loan status: <u>Settled</u>

We confirm that this letter is issued without prejudice to any rights of either Prodigy Finance Ltd or any of its affiliates.

Should any of the amounts paid to your loan account be disputed, reversed or otherwise charged-back, which will cause the loan account to reflect an outstanding balance, this letter shall have no force and effect and we reserve our rights to pursue the debt.

Yours sincerely

**Prodigy Finance Limited** 



## Payments and charges for the loan term

Transaction Date	Transaction Type	Interest Rate	Credits	Debits	Balance owed
2021-08-08	Opening Balance		0.00	0.00	0.00
2021-08-08	Interest Accrued	8.13388%	0.00	60.55	60.55
2021-08-20	Administration Fee		0.00	1,300.00	1,360.55
2021-08-20	Disbursement		0.00	13,000.00	14,360.55
2021-09-08	Interest Accrued	8.13388%	0.00	95.60	14,456.15
2021-10-04	Payment		60.55	0.00	14,395.60
2021-10-08	Interest Accrued	8.13363%	0.00	93.44	14,489.04
2021-10-19	Payment		1,395.60	0.00	13,093.44
2021-11-08	Interest Accrued	8.13363%	0.00	87.12	13,180.56
2021-11-17	Payment		93.44	0.00	13,087.12
2021-12-08	Interest Accrued	8.13363%	0.00	118.91	13,206.03
2021-12-17	Payment		100.00	0.00	13,106.03
2021-12-29	Disbursement		0.00	13,000.00	26,106.03
2022-01-08	Interest Accrued	8.24614%	0.00	182.21	26,288.24
2022-01-20	Payment		130.00	0.00	26,158.24
2022-02-08	Interest Accrued	8.24614%	0.00	164.57	26,322.81
2022-02-17	Payment		182.21	0.00	26,140.60
2022-03-08	Interest Accrued	8.24614%	0.00	182.21	26,322.81
2022-03-18	Payment		170.00	0.00	26,152.81
2022-04-08	Interest Accrued	8.99886%	0.00	192.42	26,345.23
2022-04-18	Payment		200.00	0.00	26,145.23
2022-05-08	Interest Accrued	8.99886%	0.00	198.84	26,344.07
2022-06-08	Interest Accrued	8.99886%	0.00	192.42	26,536.49
2022-07-08	Interest Accrued	10.43757%	0.00	230.63	26,767.12
2022-08-01	Payment		550.00	0.00	26,217.12
2022-08-08	Interest Accrued	10.43757%	0.00	186.30	26,403.42
2022-08-22	Payment		10,000.00	0.00	16,403.42
2022-09-08	Interest Accrued	10.43757%	0.00	135.38	16,538.80
2022-09-28	Payment		2,000.00	0.00	14,538.80
2022-10-08	Interest Accrued	11.91871%	0.00	146.79	14,685.59
2022-11-08	Interest Payable	11.91871%	0.00	143.86	14,829.45
2022-12-08	Payment		686.00	0.00	14,143.45
2022-12-08	Interest Payable	11.91871%	0.00	116.20	14,259.65
2022-12-27	Payment		7,000.00	0.00	7,259.65

Prodigy Finance Limited London | Cape Town | New York
Hardy House, 16 – 18 Beak Street, London W1F 9RD | Tel +44 (0)20 3900 3535 | info@prodigyfinance.com | prodigyfinance.com



Transaction Date	Transaction Type	Interest Rate	Credits	Debits	Balance owed
2023-01-06	Payment		7,305.33	0.00	-45.68
2023-01-07	Waiver		0.00	45.68	0.00
2023-01-07	Closing Balance		0.00	0.00	0.00